Type 4 SPD for Type 2 Applications
All Mode Protection: (L-N, L-G & N-G)
Solid State MOV (20mm) Components
In = 3kA (nominal discharge current)
20 And 40 kA Rated Units
UL 1283 RFI/EMI Filtering
Green LED Status Indicator
Rugged Plastic (UL Listed) Enclosures

O R D E R I N G I N F O R M AT I O NO R D E R I N G I N F O R M AT I O N
M E C H A N I C A LM E C H A N I C A L
Model
Number
Service
Voltage
Current
Rating
Surge
Rating
E L E C T R I C A LE L E C T R I C A L
Specifications
Case
Style
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
TST020/120-10-F-1/15A 120 Volts15 Amps 20kASmall
L2-NL1-GL1-N N-G L1-L2
3.94"
3.94"
2.28"
2.28"
1.40"
2.80"
57.9mm
35.6mm
57.9mm
100mm
10mm
71.1mm
600600 600
TST040/120-10-F-1/15A 120 Volts15 Amps 40kALarge 500500 600
TST020/120-10-F-1/30A 120 Volts30 Amps 20kASmall 600600 600
TST040/250-10-F-1/15A 250 Volts15 Amps 40kALarge 800800 800
TST040/120-10-F-1/30A 120 Volts30 Amps 40kALarge 500500 600
TST040/250-10-F-1/30A 250 Volts30 Amps 40kALarge 800800 800
TST020/024-2P-F-1/15A 24 Volts15 Amps 20kASmall 180180 180
TST020/048-2P-F-1/15A 48 Volts15 Amps 20kASmall 190190 190
TST040/048-2P-F-1/30A 48 Volts30 Amps 40kALarge 190190 190
TST040/024-2P-F-1/30A 24 Volts30 Amps 40kALarge 180180 180
VPR Ratings are based upon the 8x20µs test waveform at 6kV 3kA.
ETL Listed Models